IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE EIGHTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

CASE NO.: 052012CF035337AXXX

STATE OF FLORIDA,
Plaintiff,

VS.

BRANDON LEE BRADLEY,
Defendant.
/

NOTICE OF INTENT TO RELY UPON BUSINESS RECORD CERTIFICATION

This document serves as notice to the above-listed Defendant that the State of Florida
intends to introduce the document(s) described in the attached Business Record Certification into
evidence at a hearing or trial of this matter, pursuant to Sections 90.803(6) and 90.902(11),

Florida Statutes:
X __ The document(s) described in the attached Business Record Certification are attached

hereto. (York Inn Records, Account #3562, 2/19/12 through 3/6/12)

The document(s) described in the attached Business Record Certification are located at
and may be inspected, copied, and photographed at the State Attorney’s Office located in
VIERA. You must give the undersigned 24 hours (excluding weekends and holidays)
written notice of the time you will appear and set the time between 8:30 a.m. and 5:00
p.m. on any regular business day.
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished by
E-MAIL to OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC DEFENDER - FELONY, Attorney for Defendant, at

BREVARDFELONY@PD18.NET this 18th day of November, 2013
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BUSINESS RECORD CERTIFICATION

1.1 ,[’\’ Yin VILSAEY am currently employed with:
(Print name of affiant)

Business Name: VO e Mtk
Business Address: Ay ST hErrd BavEs) HUE.

MELLp s B T 25
"

2. 1am a custodian of records maintained by our business or am a person otherwise qualified to
make these representations contained herein as my job responsibilities include the gathering of
records pursuant to subpoena or other requests...

3. The attached record(s) are either originals or duphcate copies de.sc'ribed as:
D twtr RS EUEST™ 256 Bgvaity KEgrehER
PeioD  qzltalvz g CA7 .

4. The attached record(s) were made at or near the time of the occurrence of the matters set
forth by, or from information transmitted by, a person having knowledge of those matters.

5. The attached record(s) were kept in the course of the regularly conducted activity of our
business.

6. The attached record(s) were made as a regular practice in the course of the regularly conducted
activity of our business.

7. 1am aware that falsely making this Certification or Declaration would subject me to criminal
penalty under the laws of the foreign or domestic location in which this certification or
declaration was signed.

8. 1have signed this Certificate under oath.

I do hereby swear or affirm that this certification and the attached records are true and accurate.
' ey A [__“_}
U\j‘hm;%ﬂ. el \f. t.’.-?t..-"\.f.i/f.hl-"ﬁﬂ:..-:‘f)i
(Affiant Signature)

BEF(_l]{g ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared

,r_"f licea [fAR shAr & P . whowas duly sworn under oath and who did
sign the above Certification this _ <% day of s e ts 22012, The affiant is
//gerson ally known to me or .. G
s presented  Apila s L L as identification.
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Andria Kerchner
7511 South Dr
West Melbourne, FL 32904

YORK INN

4455 West New Haven Ave.
Melbourne, Florida 32904
(321) 724-5840 / FAX (321) 674-9772

Guest #: 3562
Balance:; $0.00

Page 1
03/09/12

Account History From 02/19/12 to 03/05/12

Date Description Comment Amount Balance
Previous Balance: $0.00

02/19/12 Payment Received - Cash $-44.35 $-44.35
02/19/12 Nightly Room Charge Room # 174 - $39.95 $-4.40
02/19/12 State Sales Tax Room # 174 - $2.40 $-2.00
02/19/12 City / County Tax Room # 174 - $2.00 $0.00
02/20/12 Payment Received - Cash $-44.35 $-44.35
02/20/12 Nightly Room Charge Room # 174 - $39.95 $-4.40
02/20/12 State Sales Tax Room # 174 - $2.40 $-2.00
02/20/12 City / Counly Tax Room # 174 - $2.00 $0.00
02/21/12 Payment Received - Cash $-40.00 $-40.00
02/21/12 Nightly Room Charge Room # 305 - $36.04 $-3.96
02/21/12 State Sales Tax Room # 305 - $2.16 $-1.80
02/21/12 City / County Tax Room # 305 - $1.80 $0.00
02/22/12 Payment Received - Cash PD AN ADDITIONAL NIGHT $-40.00 $-40.00
02/22/12 Nightly Room Charge Room # 305 - $36.04 $-3.96
02/22/12 Stale Sales Tax Room # 305 - $2.16 $-1.80
02/22/12 City / County Tax Room # 305 - $1.80 $0.00
02/23/12 Payment Received - Cash pd for addtional night $-40.00 $-40.00
02/23/12 Payment Received - Cash $-40.00 $-80.00
02/23/12 Nightly Room Charge Room # 305 - $36.04 $-43.96
02/23/12 State Sales Tax Room # 305 - $2.16 $-41.80
02/23/12 City / County Tax Room # 305 - $1.80 $-40.00
02/24/12 Nighlly Room Charge Room # 305 - $36.04 $-3.96
02/24/12 State Sales Tax Room # 305 - $2.16 $-1.80
02/24/12 City / County Tax Room # 305 - $1.80 $0.00
02/25/12 Payment Received - Cash $-40.00 $-40.00
02/25/12 Nightly Room Charge Room # 305 - $36.04 $-3.96
02/25/12 State Sales Tax Room # 305 - $2.16 $-1.80
02/25/12 City / County Tax Room # 305 - $1.80 $0.00
02/26/12 Payment Received - Cash $-40.00 $-40.00
02/26/12 Nighlly Room Charge Room # 305 - $36.04 $-3.96
02/26/12 State Sales Tax Room # 305 - $2.16 $-1.80
02/26/12 Cily / County Tax Room # 305 - $1.80 $0.00
02/27112 Payment Received - Cash $-40.00 $-40.00
02/27/12 Nightly Room Charge Room # 305 - $36.04 $-3.96
02/27/12 State Sales Tax Room # 305 - $2.16 $-1.80
02127112 Cily / County Tax Room # 305 - $1.80 $0.00
02/28/12 Pzymcnl Received - Cash $-44.35 $-44 35
02/28/12 Nightly Room Charge Room # 305 - $39 95 $-4 40



Andria Kerchner
7511 South Dr

West Melbourne, FL 32904

YORK INN

4455 West New Haven Ave.
Melbourne, Florida 32904
(321) 724-5840 /] FAX (321) 674-8772

Account History

Guest #: 3562
Balance: $0.00

Page 2
03/09/12

From 02/19/12 to 03/05/12

Date Desz:'~'. on Comment Amount Balance
02/28/12 Stale Sales Tax Room # 305 - $2.40 $-2.00
02/28/12 City / County Tax Room # 305 - $2.00 $0.00
02/29/12 Payment Received - Cash $-44.35 $-44.35
02/29/12 Nightly Room Charge Room # 305 - $39.95 $-4.40
02/29/12 Ste'. Tves Tax Room # 305 - $2.40 $-2.00
02/29/12 Ci ' -nly Tax Room # 305 - $2.00 $0.00
03/04/12 Pa .. Received - Cash $-40.00 $-40.00
03/04/12 Nightly Room Charge Room # 268 - $36.04 $-3.96
03/04/12 Siate Sales Tax Room # 268 - $2.16 $-1.80
03/04/12 City / Counly Tax Room # 268 - $1.80 $0.00
03/05/12 Pno+ 1 Received - Cash $-40.00 $-40.00
03/05/12 N ~om Charge Room # 268 - $36.04 $-3.96
03/05/12 St . s Tax Room # 268 - $2.16 $-1.80
03/05/12 Cii ! Coanly Tax Room # 268 - $1.80 $0.00

Balance Due:

$0.00
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Guest Registration Card

Game o Ghestm;: Room 1 -
Andria Kerchner 3562 305
iﬁdress: - o - Room Tyoe: ‘_+Keys:
7511 Secuth D¥ DOUBLE, DOWN
Creck-1In: Qut:
West Melbourneé, FL 32604 062/21/12 \ 0z/22/12
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n | :
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321474390’.‘“ Daily
car Tag: weekday: Weekend:
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‘m“;;Post:

Agent /Ref:

bod §50 FINE BND

Check out cime 15 1100 AM.
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non—refundable fee.
missing items.

*» * NO PETS ALLOWED
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Reserwations
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